The VRO Round Tapered Steel poles are built from high strength steel tube and are available side
drilled for arm mounted area lighting luminaires or with tenon mounts for flood and post top luminaires.
Typical area lighting applications include retail centers, industrial parks, schools and universities, public
transit and airports, office buildings and medical facilities. Mounting heights of 15 to 25 feet can be
used based on selected luminaire application.
Specifications and Features:
Pole Specifications:
Conforms to ASTM-A 500 Grade B: Minimum Yield Strength of 46,000 PSI. Wall Thickness 11 Gauge (.120˝).

Side Drills:
2 at 180°
Order Information
Model Height/Shaft/Gauge (Pick One) Color Pole Top Mounting Drill Template Options
VRO=Tapered
Round Steel Pole
15 = 15´, 5.0" Base x 2.9" Top, 11 Ga.
20 = 20´, 5.7" Base x 2.9" Top, 11 Ga.
25 = 25´, 6.4" Base x 2.9" Top, 11 Ga.
Z=Bronze (1)
B=Black (2)
D2=Drilled 2 Sides at 180° with Plugs (3)
(Use for Single & 2 @ 180° Mounting)
DT=Drilled 3 Sides at 120° with Plugs (3)
P0=Pole Top as 2.9" O.D Tenon (4)
P2=Steel 2⅜ x 4"H Tenon (5)
P3=Steel 2⅞ x 3"H Tenon (5)
(Leave Blank)=Poles with P0, P2 or P3 Tenon
S=Standard Arm/Accessories, For FLEM Arm Mount
(6) D=Kitty Hawk Arm KH25 (6)
E=Kitty Hawk Arm KH45 (6)
C=Custom (Specify)
(Leave Blank)=No Options
LAB=Less Anchor Bolts (7)
LBC=Less Base Cover (7)
PAB=Preship Anchor Bolts (8)
NOTES:
(1)  20 ft and 25 ft models
(2)  15 ft and 20 ft models
(3)  Includes black plastic pole cap. Note that PRTS Poles come drilled for both D and E Drill
Template option in a single universal pattern
(4)  Pole top may be usesd as tenon mount for fixtures that fit to P3 Tenons.
(5) Tenon mounted to pole with 2 bolts
(6)  See Arm Template Diagrams for dimensions and fixture series that apply.
(7) All poles include anchor bolts standard, consult dimension table for size based on pole dimensions
(8)  Pole must be ordered to select this option (not available for accessory parts anchor bolt orders)
Project:
Type:
Catalog #:
Pole Top Mounting:
D2
Drilled 2 @ 180°
DT
Drilled 3 @ 120°
Use for Single or 2 @ 180°
Wind Loading and Dimensional Data:
NOTES:
1.  Maximum EPA (Effective Projected Area) and weight values are based on AASHTO 2009 LTS-5.
2.  Consult factory on loading criteria for pole top mounted luminaires and/or brackets.
3.  Variations from sizes above are available upon inquiry at the factory.
4.  Satisfactory performance of poles is dependent upon the pole being properly attached to a supporting foundation of adequate
design.
5.  Structure weight is a nominal value which includes the pole shaft and base plate only.
Pole Description 90 MPH 100 MPH 110 MPH 120 MPH 130 MPH 140 MPH
Catalog Logic
Mounting
Height
Base O.D.
(Inches)
Top O.D.
(Inches)
Base O.D.
(Inches)
Wall
 Thickness
(Gauge)
Max
Weight
(LBS)
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
Max
Weight